TINE
S

~ Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 6, 1996

Mr. Ray Margel

President ‘

Thrift -House Cleaners, Inc.

D/B/A Executive Cleaners/Launderers
Lakeland, Florida 33803

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1050291
Dear Mr. Margel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 10, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone nunber,
- please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/é%L_Mh—ﬂiquzxwézkapuuvﬁ_quJ%;*/
Dotty Diltz, Chief éf);t/

Bureau of Alr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jjw

cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and INatural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

-

. Execuotove (/e;u@@
777/(7‘-/% ]L/QU“% C/C’d,uémj I;LJC DBA / CAvas €2 ERS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
ZLD 981037356

4.  Facility Location: ‘ N
Street Address: 2/x7 EasT %Q‘UOCO( Deice

City: County: Zip Code: .
Y Lakedswed MY Py [ i 23807
I —— — -

dentific

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

1?,?7 m,mﬁ@,/ Pre sident

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: $Aame s abovl.
Street Address:
City: A County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (G4 ) (GE - 789¢C Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

"Shme Qs Above.
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: : County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEP 10 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

. 1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of -
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Contro} Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9I #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ref. condenser  [#, [g pecq/ |09 DEC G

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

{6) w/ no controls

{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) W/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls
. X

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | %l

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

A ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

~

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in sectlon (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | - New small area source lzg ]
Existing large area source | ] ' New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser |X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information.
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and re_pair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

Kk L KR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

(X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of :his form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
‘maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

’ W@/ //i 4//477
Ml

Zamm&é /Mj SO /99¢

Signature / Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

o
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location co e

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

S

7‘/%(7/% )[/OUSE’/ C/ea.uems‘fzuc. DBA b;ezt;wuﬁ/e/zz/ds '

BN
tfuve . Cleawers

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:
LD ,?glaa“?.s'ze'

4. Facility Location: N
Street Address: 2/ 7 East E&éé?a)ooe( Weioe
City:

Cakelsdd
ity 1dentiTicAtion Number (DEP Us:

County: Po | i Zip Code:

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

?ﬂy /’V)/m(je,/ President

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: $AMEe RS ¢bovC_
Street Address:
City: * County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (G4 ) LG< - 7890 ‘ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Shme As dbove

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: ' ‘ ~ County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEP 10 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 o Bureau of Air Moriitoring

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information o I e

- 1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

ng its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

poil

Wory

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser |/ |0g pec 9/ 109 DECY)

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls
1

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

(D No control devices are required to be installed | X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

{ [05— ] gallons L

o N

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: i ]

P

3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in sectlon (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

U*E \Vm“ _ Existing small area source | ] - New small area source |2§ |
ST

o . . .

e Existing large area source [ | . New large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form? -
(Indicate with an "X".) ' .

Existing large area source R
Carbon adsorber [ ] . Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser |X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (X
No such units on-site [ ]

»

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(¢) Refrigerated condenser terhperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentratic;n monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

Kk LKERE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96 - o



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

(X1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

?;//MWWC% /uj SO /99¢

Signémre / / Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 : .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 7' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN; | -~ TIMEOUT:____ ARSIDY:___ [0S 029 [
TYPE OF FACILITY:___[DC ‘

raciLiTy Name_ Executive Cleanexs ond laurdorens — oate_1/i4]ag
FACILITY LOCATION: 2127 E. Eolnl,u)md D’(‘ o

Lakda,ow\ LB 33603

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: BQ 4 Mayzed PHONE NUMBER: ‘?dl / 657 ??0 :

Q ‘Based on the. results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in_

compllance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC). ' .. ,

D “Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: A _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

<
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bcen properly certified and submitted to the mspector YEg&-/ NOD'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Ua AN q g

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Mmarﬁ— CQM(O
’ Please‘f’rmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: QAo b ©) __PHONE NUMBERS :
U ;

. X[ -
Page ( of I . ' i RgVis§110/96



amrs ¥ L0502/ / Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Execidive  Cleaners ana Zéan&lMW DATE: L]/
FACILITY LOCATION: /27 £ é’&’/@zmmf B
Labelasd FL 338>

Annual Reporting Period: %p& [ 19@10 TO \/]Z( N ’ L’L 1ﬁ 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. lKYES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from: to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R AY M AResr SR @W& [// V/ 77

Name (Please Print) Slgnatur Dafe

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of ’ .




A

PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEAN ERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

| FACILITY LOCATION:

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL .. COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
L RE-INSPECTION Q y

AIRSID#; /OSSO QA ( DATE:. I//#/CI‘) . TIME IN: - TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: TW /—/ouQL ﬁéaa/ww\ \ﬁn(_ 'DBA éxccwhmc

2527 £ Edawa% Da

La,wﬂm A

23803

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small arca source . a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca sourcc a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types;-140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was

gallons.

2. New small area source x
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

- both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source ’ a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

R oON

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above’
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of4 ' Revised 10/28/96



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry clcamng facility:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1--‘Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? S % N
2. Examining the containers for leakage? o ‘ -

- -13.- Closing-and securing machine doors except during l6ading/unloading?”

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at R A
‘| least24 hours pnor to dxsposal"

- 5.--Mamtaxmng solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for mrbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s s\pec,nﬁcahons? ' :

{PARTIV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS T . ]
. In‘Parrt II-AE . . i P e g E > = =

- -If-classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pal‘t V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with-a ref, ngcratcd condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condcnscr ora carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed "~ pnor oS eptember 22,1993

Ir classnﬁcatlon 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqulppcd with-a ref ngcratcd condcnscr
(complete A and B below). ‘

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all mactunes with the appropnate vent controls? i DN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machmes w1th a closed loop vapor venting system? e XS’ ElN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a dlverter valve so alrﬂow will be dlrected away from the :
condenser upon opening the door?. . . A RS _ \&Y AN .ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated
condenser on a weekly basns"

5. Repaired or adjusted the. equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aftcr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged?

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the reSpohsiblc official of an existing large or ncw large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempemture on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? o - Oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser ' '
inlet and outlet weekly? L A S i gy OGN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F?: . . T v -y ON

3. Measured and fecorded the perc conéentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to Lhe adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . ay ON OnNaA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : E ay ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on thé carbon adsorber éxhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, ‘

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? D_Y ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .

condenser coils? : Oy ON ONa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - . ...0OYy oN aNna

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? -’ W anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpuon? @ IEIAN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and Tepair reports for the followmg . R
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \gY aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Kl{ aN
4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) o ay ClN Qﬁ]A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dala on perc concentrations? ' ay aN Ak
6. Mamtamcd stanup/shutdown/malfuncum plan? ' A ﬁ[ ON
7. Mamtamcd deviation reports? de ON
Problem corrected? : WQ OnN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ~ ay anN }ﬁ\jI/A
__ ___|
HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . H
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? FSY ON ]I

30f4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible-official? . " .-
Vlsual exa:mnauon (condensed solvent on extenor surfaoes) _ s B{

o Physwal detecuon (alrﬂow felt through gaskets) A o g £f
Odor (noticeable perc odor) W ﬁ

‘Use of direct-reading mstrumentatmn (FID/PID/mJonmetnc tubes) a

LR RS P T I e

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: <t -~ - - ‘
a. Capable of detectmg perc vapor conoentrauons ina range of 0-500 ppm? Qy an,

KRN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and aﬁer each use : : i

(PID/FID only)? T ' - Qy aN
‘c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? . ay aN
e. Verified for-accuracy by use of duphcate samples (w.lonmetnc only)? - QY CIN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? o ﬂi’, CIN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬂf\Y aN Muck cookers ' d;ﬁ‘{ : UCIN.E
Door gaskets and seating xY"" aN’ :lj " Stills’ ' ‘ @/Y . ON-
filter gaskets and seating ﬁY aN . Exhaust dampers /Eiﬁ{ CI_N
Pumps W aN Diverter valves . NL{ : DN
Solvent tanks and containers »ﬁY aN Cartridge filter housinglsv 4\( | : CI N
Water separators ﬁY - QAN ﬂ

Fau Darge/

Néame of Responsil{le Official

ﬂﬂd/mzrc# (4 nars I ///7/4‘7 e

l’nspector s Name (Please Pnnt) ‘ date of Inspectxon
Inspector’s Sigﬂature : Appro.\xmate Date of Next Inspchon

4of4 : Revised 10/28/96



Bowman, Sandy

From: Janis, Neal

Sent: Thursday, December 26, 2002 4:02 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy ,
Subject: Dry Cleaner #1050291 Executive Cleaners

This facility is using a Green Earth Product that is not perchloroethylene based. This has been the case during this and
last years inspections. Can this facility be taken out of the system? Can you notify the facility about getting themselves out
of the perc system? Thanks Neal '



rsms (09024

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: Tb\)\(/ék W& DATE: iZQ(QZQg

FACILITY LOCATION: AT . Eda‘,ww
Larelond, Fu 33809

Annual Reporting Period: \ ! I 15077 TO ! [ L | 199

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.%a;ES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RE'g;Ei‘v’ED

Exact period of noncompliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: AN 29 toed

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring
' & Mobile Sources

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination facilities. _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: fo0u | nond g e @MMW l T/;Llo/QZ
v ture

Name (Please Print)ﬁ Signa Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page \ of [ .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )g! COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION 0
AIRS ID#: /DSOM/DATE //Jb /5& TIME IN: H TIMEOUT Zneon

FACILITY NAME: 771/\/'«//1‘ U@M{__ .
FACILITY LOCATION: o'l[&7 £ ¢ ddWM

Lobelard , &
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : emu' W\(L/\CX,Q/ PHONE: Y- olf - Qb7

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | H

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART ! CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New smali area source Q/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4, New large area source a
dry-to~dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification QY aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility-qualified for a general permit as number - above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ! 2’ gallons.
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[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay ON ,'QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - ay anN M\I/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? QY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON m/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' B
In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). !
~

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscer or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬂ){ anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? KY aN aN/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : M ON anNva

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? m aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? R{Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? _ ﬂSkY ON
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B.

1.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or ncw large area source also:

Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlet and outlct weekly? :

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring(

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? :

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Y

Yy

- ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

ON &N/A
ON &N/A

ON @A

ON &N/A

ON AIN/A

aN ENA

ON fEN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

N
3.

RS

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly avefages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;,

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN Zﬁ\I/A i

3of 5
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ay
ay
ay
ay
ay
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? .
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ,%’ aN OnN/A
Door gaskets and seating ,qY aN "DN/A
Filter gaskets and seating _ éﬁ aN ON/A
Pumps ' ,&_Y aN anN/A

Solvent tanks and containers ﬁiY ON ONA

Water separators ,!X\Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

i ARAALET (,Adé{z o)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(\A_/@/\’XMM GR/M’)(EA\

@spector‘s Signature()

40f5

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly ({or small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

My on

Muck cookers %Y ON ON/A
Stills Xy on ona
Exhaust dampers ATY ON ON/A
Diverter valves %Y DN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings dg( ON ON/A

ol
P
X
a]
u]

>

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ~ OJY ON

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OaN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OnN

| [helgs

" Date of Inspection

Jan 49

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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ARSID#_ /0S029/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FaciLty Name: /il Mouge (oansne | DATE: 2/2S [99
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 2 /37 £, Edgecvsrd Dr. |
[aloland, Fr 33803

 Annual Reporting Period: /- R 7~ 1998 10 _2-28 197
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. - &lYES : no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period st%@ above:

L)
- ' %, B 7
Exact period of non-compliance: from to e % A Lﬂ
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: o//‘ A @;‘ O
Q)d’» % -’
Method used to demonstrate compliance: | O@« %
k'G V/}‘
¥ %

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. J
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: f@fw/mand MUarge/ M w / 25 / 19
Slgn

Name (Please Prin) Date

" *This form is made avallable to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmrements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page / of /



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST /
- TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRSID#: _/OSO2F | DATE: ,~L;S/qol TIME IN: WIME OUT: ‘ﬁé—@
FACILITY NAME: ﬁuu//b }(;/19@4 se. (Woppsse <
% Z ?‘

o)

)
FACILITY LOCATION: KR127 £ {:o(&/woms{ YSERAA e
f 06/» "_\,)
labolasd . Fi 33¢p3 “ %, @

p (o) <&
. 2 . <
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ao/ /Vaugel  vnone: 94/~ bl § eb7
' 1 7 A
. 2
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: © r
[PART I: NOTIFICATION , |
[ (check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ]
‘|| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
*|| (check appropriate box) _ {3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source ﬁr\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification )E/Y N QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
o facility qualified for a general permit as number above
- facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan n_t} of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was

allons
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HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleanmg facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and i lmpervxous containers? ay OGN Qﬂ/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ) ay aN {®N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : @Ay ON aN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . ’@\Y ON OaN/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

CIf classnﬁcatlon 4 has been checked the machine should be equipped wnth a refngerated condenser -
(complete ‘A and B below). '

A. Has the respounsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %’ 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? m’ ON ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ﬁ&’ ON ON/A

[9%)

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ @\Y ON

W

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? A ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Sy QN
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser :
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN aw/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strea eekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventingt0 the adsorber,
e

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? pd Oy ON Ownva
v
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
e

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon,zia/sorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diamet/ers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diametefs upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' Ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machin

(dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' '

ay ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OaN awn/a

_l[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' : é\LDN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? /dY ON
A 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; w aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy an &wva
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) ay OaN g’&df\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy aNndaR/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %ﬁ N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay 4N d]ﬁ.’A :
Problem corrected? ay aw &S/’A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON gé’/A

L
]

-
W
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\ﬁJART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

o84

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(93]

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves XJY ON OwA Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating Q\Y ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON anN/A A Exhaust dampers
Pumps F]Y ON ON/A Diverter valves
_Solvent tanks and containersv Q\Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators Q’( ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation,is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

gy aN
w o
ay aN &WA
éy ON QN/A
Qy aN ON/A

h”y aN ON/A

W ON ON/A

A
ay ON

%D [37@"/@7&

Qy ON
ay ON
Oy ON
ay DN

MBCeALET  (pa 6RO 2 (25149

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of In’spectioh

Ulnspector's Signature 0 : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5
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| | Y
ARS ID#: __| OSO 4 [ | _ | %& Revised 10/10/%6

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: M HWQ O/Q/&M\W . ' -DATE:QZ ’7/2%
raciury rocation: 2127 E. équ Dr.
Loleelond, & 33803

Annual Reporting Period: Ao~ 199_‘5] TO r-T1- WO
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. B(YES Uno

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual cbnsumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,804 gallons per

year for rransfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Qa/ummld Ma@e, |

Name (Please Print)

2[1}200

/‘V Signature : (] Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _\__ of _J__



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS =
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT et

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST @
) 0
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL < COMPLAINTDISCOVERY, S (@ ©
o -~
RE-INSPECTION O Ty = £

© = 2

0z ‘G

C 2. “

o
AIRS ID#: IOSO,CLQL DATE: 11|’7|OD TIMEIN: _11. D0  TIME OUT: ["%;‘é’@ |} O
AP IR ?
FACILITY NAME: ﬂw{( H’@US& ( Dppitonn-
FACILITY LOCATION: 127 & u@mm DT,
L&WQAL& QL 33803

m ' ] : —_—
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : l\cw'\ ﬂ/\ﬁu/a}.(/k PHONE: ¥ [p3 / (S - 4 gﬁ O
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

—— |

| PART I: NOTIFICATION - |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days p'rior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | !
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) . 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source ‘b:
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr |
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source , a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification KY ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan&ity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was!] s 1| gallons.
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| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN %ﬁ\J/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON &\N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 7@‘ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? B& N anN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ,

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON bﬁ/A

= ——— E—

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A: . |

prior to September 22, 1993

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes) q
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \ N,
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? w ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? é‘Y ON 4nN/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? \@'T ON

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? \@‘Y AN ON/A

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %VYDN

20fS Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON dnN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater th/an-':’20° F? Oy ON ON/A
P
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while 1he/,m'échine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon/adﬁ'orber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration eqvual"t“o or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sarhp]ing,.péfrt on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is/at’least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; isgl;..le’ast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . ay ON aN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OnN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS J

2

I.

-
J.

N o v &

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? KY aN
. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? w ON
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; MY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? o%(. ON ON/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN WA
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay Q4N mI/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ’ (ﬁ@ anN

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?
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][PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS N

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? (E{Y 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? M N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y OGN OnN/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y CIN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ !
Physical detectiO'n (airflow felt through gaskets) ;Q/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) d
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: M\UA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy @N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay 4N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

ApZender  CANGRO 2/ 7/ &0

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Ins{)ecti7on
fuepd (Gras b 200
J Inspector’s Signa@ Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
. JebBush . . st .3 . s 2600 Blair-StéheiRoad' . Davnd B. Struhs
Governor TR S e Tallahassee, Florida,32399:2400: " L TR e

TO: Holder of Title V Air Generhl Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit."” This invoice constitutes the Department’s written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and

_staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the.
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department notlater than March 1. Your check and ..
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be malled to ‘

......

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

-l (cut here)

—— e — ——— — — — . e —— — — — —— — — — — — __....___._—___.__.___.—__..-

:11 202
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTAN/F OR PROPER HANDL le'C} 1? MAR11

L

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yourf mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 1050291
EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

RAY MARGEL

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
PO BOX 5707 Fund: 20-2-035001
LAKELAND FL Obj.: 002273
33807




3 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 25 802 1

Please include you%%IRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

ReCEW
WAL ROCH

IRLEEL TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
T T T T T
AIRS 1D# 1050281 : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| THRIFT HOUSE CLEANERS INC [ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| RAY MARGEL Fund: 20-2-035001
2127 EAST EDGEWOOD DRIVE Obj.: 002273

|
| LAKELAND FL 33803 |

U THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

,. ‘/ 301524
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RE CE iw_ u

MAIL

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50 gg

w ~<
Do NOT Remove Label f—s rm
: eI
— =t A 0O
| AIRS ID#1050291 ogq B
THRIFT HOUSE CLEANERS INC | FOR GOVERNMENT USE QNLY rm
| RAY MARGEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: g; S g
| 2127 EAST EDGEWOOD DRIVE Fuand: 20-2-035001 O =
| LAKELAND FL 33803 Obj: 002273 £8 ¥ <
! | » T
@ )



_CYT!\5“ o

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

s

| ( v 0354996
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
oX -
wS R

o
& <
oF o TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sst . 2%
h L4 —_— 0
Li:lg %} > s %_ 02)
) oo
’ L =
—— p
Do NOT Remove Label ' ™58
v — N R Y-
AIRS ID # 1050291 =L
{ EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS } e !
‘J RAY. MARGEL ’ @RGOVERNN@VT USE ONLY
: 2127 EAST EDGEWOOD DRIVE : Org,: 37550101000 EO: Bi
| LAKELAND FL 33803 ! Ob s oy 00t
i ).
) i I
e 2 |

e G A i et o — —— — A A —— — . — — — — — — — — —

(396071
/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailin l&‘lél

c THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

¢ 1 E}' L
b AL ‘,550_
Cop,. N
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 &2y
% % "l 7
% @ o
L\’@OO/o -9 ((% N
Do NOT Remove Label . 78] ‘5/6,7/»@ % e O
( - AIRS ID # 1050291\ B 9,
| EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS . FOR GOVERNMENTISIOQNLY
. RAY MARGEL | Org.: 37550101000 EO:81 2>
, | 2127 EAST EDGEWOOD DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001
| LAKELAND FL 33803 ‘ Obj.: 002273
u |

!

- - -




THRIFT HOUSE CLEANERS, INC.

dba Evecutive Cleaners [ Launderers

2127 E. EDGEWOOD DRIVE
LAKELAND, FLORIDA 33803

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

200 l||“!llI!IH“Illl“illllll”ll‘lll‘llll”llll”l!l

o
[
o
[
t ’

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

450132

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mal% label.

g
!
| 8 g8 N
. = c (]
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 £o O
-
w >
: 8 < o O :jx-::j
Do NOT Remove Label 58 e SN\
e = 8 o T 2
‘(m——ﬁ é, 5 8 0
| AIRS ID # 1050291 { ‘7’(}/ 5 ‘"’E—u{‘ %
EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS FOR GOVERNMENT US(E)O“L\.Y, g
| RAY MARGEL | Org.: 37550101000 EO:cAl 7'
" 2127 EAST EDGEWOOD DRIVE ** | Fund: 20-2-035001

LAKELAND FL 33803 _ Obj.: 002273




- PR
EXECUTIVE CLEANERS & LAUNDERERS

P.0. BOX 5707 £ o
LAKELAND, FL 33807 L | :
RESS \S “\ZDCB,// }__ B
i ?\,EP\S e AL :

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

TBEEAGEABOTTO ll|Hn|!|‘I1“\|||Hl‘|ln|“|“|u‘nll“\u!u||“|nll‘nl




1'
J

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

_ (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

—
—
] 3 7 ~ P -
= OFFICIAQ)USEY
£ Postage | $
K Certified Fee
Return Receipt Fee Csiman
S (Endorsemnent Required) / Here
o Restricted Delivery Fee N
o (Endorsement Required)
o AIRS ID#1050291
m EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS P
O RAY MARGEL
 POBOXS5707 ]
o LAKELAND FL . BN
0O 033807 e '
-

PSR 3800, Jantary 2001 *"se¢"Reverse for nstrutions |

L

IESENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
n Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete pe- Signg ~
Agent
’ W [0 Addressee
T

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
ived by/( Print;é{i Name) ¢, Date of Delivery

® Print your name and address on the reverse
CovilerfNa vral 31/1-03

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

. D. {s delivery address different fragh item 12 LI Yes
1 Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

B. R

or on the front if space permits.

’ Ale ID#1050291
EXECUTIVE.CLEANERS LAUNDERERS

RAY MARGEL
PO BOX 5707 3 &ey(ce oo
LAKELAND FL Certified Mail [ Express Mail
33807 [ Registered 7 Return Receipt for Merchandise
D [ Insured Mail [d c.o.D.
Daskoim T —— [ Yes

) MrTNe—"" 5pgl 0320 0001 ?9?b ?E1l

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 X




Postage & Fees Paid

USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Permit No. G-10

I || " | First-Class Mail

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢
S / -~
5 i 2
[UR. GF AN 1 ITCHG & MOEH E 88Y @”cs = !
PUPTL G BRGERORMENTAL PROTECTIBNS 25 )
EAAIL STAT! 1 5610 g = .
2800 ALK STONE ROAD gr = M.
TALLA INSSES, FLORIDA 323992400 & _ N =
Q=
e B
0oz S ol
Fe .
2
o]
2 \

lll”!”,!lll”l,!,H,l,l“”l”,ll“,llIll,l,lllll’ll“'lll!,

AR Y



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT : ;

(Domestic Mail Ohly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pr

[SentTo

RAY MARGEL

M PO BOX 5707
LAKELAND FL

33807

r“ 7001 0320 0001 7975 71L7

EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS

AIRS ID#1050291

~

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SleAgent

[ Addressee §

B eived by, ( Print me) a of D
ovrifel %ﬂ 8 7N

1 Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#1050291
EXECUTIVE CLEANERS L
AUND
RAY MARGEL FRERS

D. s defivery address oéffere:yé:m item 127 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery addréss below: O No

PO BOX 5707

LAKELAND FL
33807

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

i

1 PS Form 3811, August 2001

e

2 Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

?EIEIL 0320

oool ?‘|?5 ?LL?

skt IS SO

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1035




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

First-Class Mail
| Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

FUR. OF A’ MOMITCUNG & MOBILE SCURCES
DEPT. OF FMVI ORMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATIG 15840

2500 3Lk 1 1L IE ROAD

TrlLA 5SSz, FLORICA 32399-2400

$24N0S sjiqop 7
UUOLUCIA 11y 40 neaing
£00¢ ¥ ¢ 934




ervice
D MAIL RECEIPT

nsurance Coverage Provided)

[
| Postage | $
el Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted, Delivery Fee
(Endorser T ey

ATR G 7n |
Totarp EXECUTTY R CLEgIRs ID # 105059,
RAy MARGEL NERS LA

City, Sta.., e

7000 0LOD 002k Y4128 L1kL?

PS Form 38003 eruary 0008

{.

N @grLed v dA0;

'SS3HAAY NHNL3Y 40 LtHOIY 3HL OL
3dOTIANT 40 dOL LV HINOILS FOV1d . -
| SENDER: COMPLE____  ~— — = - e ... .  DELIVERY

[ ] Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Regeived by (Please Print Clearly){] B. D%Qelive?
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. i Pl V2 ] 200
B Print your name and address on the reverse F -
o] Slénature

so that we can return the-card to you. < A O
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, % f Agent
or on the front if space permits. » ; /L/(' - O Addressee
D.Is del(ery address diff7/ent fiom item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: ' If YES, enter delivery/address below: [ No

—

e
AIRS D # 1050291 ,

-

|

EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS

RAY MARGEL )
, PO BOX 5707 _
: LAKELAND FL 3. Sernypice Type
33807 .. Certified Maii [ Express Mail
egistered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ Insured Mail O c.oD.

yzg,@op@aoap b 4& g é / é? 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt o 102595-00-M-0952




Rostage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ” ‘ First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®
m v
5 0
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PR%@\M -, @
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTRN; 0
MAIL STATION 5510 S . )
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD : o= .,
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 £ = A P
|=e] N .<
3z 8 =
88 "~ m
3 )

[ 1 {ll‘{lllil'{ll‘th{l'l;l‘:Illl‘l'{l“ll{{;lll;{lll'{l{ll;l]‘“l;lll}.




‘ U.S. Postal Service.

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(DSmestic Rail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) -

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID# 1050291
EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS —
RAY MARGEL J
PO BOX 5707 RS
LAKELAND FL
33807 ey

r'?DUL 0320 0001 797k 0544

PS Form 3800, January 2001 © P e, 5 sorgmate s wes

o e rema s PTG L LUy NI D S0 U TN LS R T S e = e
‘_q" LHEJIH 3H1 01 IdOT1IANT 40 dOL 1y HIANIILS FIvd <

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. /’ 4.. //¢,., & :

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signéture 2 M AR %uuz
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X /?\,, A
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

D. s delivery addréé different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1 Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 1050291 -
EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS

t
RAY MARGEL z
PO BOX 5707 ' 3-2'%6 Type
LAKELANDFL . Certified Mail  [J Express Mail A
33807 : [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
- O Insured Mail  [J C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

?uum uae@ augq;?ﬂ?e oSy | Gl

i ift

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




& w
UNITED STATES POSTAL S T L e et Class ot
. =L o= P05l e B Rees-Paid
el a-—"fr-g..w S— e,
o = e < PEFAIE NO® G0
e T e gz R —
[ s —— A g e

* Sender: Pleaserpnnﬁ/ow

BEPT. ¢
MAIL STA

DARM/MORIL

ﬁ’éfme, address and Z|P+4-inthiS Hox=2-.-

TION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSES, FLORIDA 22399-2400

; N ®\Q ‘&Q
\;»0\‘\\) ‘4\\ f)
o /.‘QQ"‘ . % g

PROTECTION

E SQURCE CONTROL PROC A
OF ZNVIROMMENTAL o M

K

R

oot

I..ll...l._l..I;H..i_;.l.i...llv.,‘..l,.l..l..l..'I.l'l.l..l.l.;;k%v

I




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prqvid_eql)

Total Postana ® F~~=

Hecipler 10 AIRS ID # 1050291001AG '
ARGEL ]
""""""" RAY IVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS

PO BOX 5707

A
A
l'\
<L
u Pastage | $
l'\
m i

Certified Fee
o Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
I'\DJ (Endarsement Required)
O Restricted Delivery Feo
3 (Endorsement Required)
¢

o}
n
un
O
o}
a
o
l'\

City, State, | AKELAND FL 33807

T e R
= S Raverse, for. Instructions:3

‘553HdGY NHNLIH 40 LHOT
' o 3d0TIANT 40 dOL LV HINIILS
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS becrion——— | CUMPFLETE THIS'SE
% 1S

TION ON DELIVERY

. W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete meived y (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. rifer e —~oO~ U,
! # Print your name and address on the reverse - 7 4 ? o2 /

* iso that we can return the card to you. C. Signgture 77
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, q O Agent
* oron the front if space permits. * [ Addressee

1 Artice Addressed 1o D. Is delivery agiéess diftéret from item 17 L1 Yes
’ y ssed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

ST T TN

10 AIRS 1D # 1050291001 AG
RAY MARGEL
EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS 3. Service Type
PO BOX 5707 Certified Mail [J Express Mail
LAKELAND FL 33807 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail O c.oD.
7 /7§87 VO oY) q:?/z% 7 éé 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
* 2. Articie Number (Copy fr'om se’rvic\e'I label)
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952



~ U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Covgrage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reauired)

<=7 RAY MARGEL
PO BOX 5707

33807

5000 1L70 0013 3108 8919

AIRS ID#1050291

Total EXECUTIVE CLEANERS LAUNDERERS

E!dO'lEANE] ﬂO dOJ. J_V HHMOI.LS HDVWd

SENDER: COM;‘r;cr”r-,~ﬁyu SECTION "= T CUMIFLETE THIS SECT fON ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

~ W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

> Signature
Agent -
[J Addressee

e(/ed byr{ Printed 7 Date of Delivery
W vl ﬁ-*ﬁ'*«'f Y-15 83

' 1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#1050291
, EXECUTIVE GEEANERS LAUNDERERS
RAY MARGEL...
PO BOX 5707 .
LAKELAND FL
33807

i .

/7;70/)///7000/5 5/05?67/97

D. Is dehvery address different fronfitem 17 DD Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mait
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ Insured Mail [ c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Ar'fl ‘:*..::T:::: [

PS Fd '
|

:102595-02-M-1540'



